Custer County Board of County Commissioners

Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Custer County, Oklahoma will meet in regular session on Monday, June 20, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. in their office in the Courthouse located in Arapaho, Oklahoma.

The Board of County Commissioners for Custer County, Oklahoma may discuss, vote to approve, vote to disapprove, vote to table, or decide not to vote on any item listed on this agenda. The following business will be considered by the Board:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approve/Disapprove Requisition and Receiving Officer Changes
- 3. Approve/Disapprove Transfers for Custer County
- 4. Approve/Disapprove Blanket Purchase Orders
- 5. Approve/Disapprove Application(s) for Utility, Pipeline and/or Installation Permit for Crossing Roads and/or Using County Right-of-Ways
- 6. Approve/Disapprove Payroll
- 7. Approve/Disapprove Increase to Mileage Rate
- 8. Approve/Disapprove Misc Annual Agreements:
 - A. Clinton Ice LLC Courthouse
 - B. Standley Systems LLC County Clerk
 - C. R & R Water:
 - a. Treasurer
 - b. Election Bd
 - c. District 1 & 3
 - d. Assessor
 - D. SPC Leasing Co
 - E. Kellpro
 - a. County Clerk
 - b. Sheriff
 - c. Districts 1, 2 & 3
 - F. Digital Map Solutions Assessor
 - G. TK Elevator
- 9. Approve/Disapprove Online Auction Agreement with Purple Wave
- 10. Approve/Disapprove Certificate of Return of Resale of Real Estate for Delinquent Tax
- 11. Award Six Month Bids
- 12. Approve/Disapprove Purchase Orders for Payment
- 13. Any Unforeseen Business
- 14. Adjourn

POSTED: June 16, 2022 11:00 o'clock a.m.

North Door of the Custer County

Courthouse Building, Arapaho, Oklahoma

courthouse building, Arapano, Okianome